EXHIBIT A-2 10

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

Residential
Water: $7.93 Service Charge and $9.94 per 1000 gallons.
Sewer: $5.38 Service Charge and $22.89 per 1000 gallons.

Commercial
Water: $7.93 Service Charge and $12.65 per 1000 gallons.
Sewer: $5.38 Service Charge and $28.18 per 1000 gallons.

Industrial
Water: $7.93 Service Charge and $14.36 per 1000 gallons.

Water Tap Fees:

¥ inch $1,500.00

1inch $2,000.00

2 inch $4,000.00

3 inch and up To be determined
Residential Sewer Tap Fee: $1,700.00

Note: The cost of upgrade from one tap size to another will be the cost of the respective taps as
stated above. Churches and community clubs will be charged the actual cost of installation of the
tap in lieu of the full tap fee. This is a community service provided by the Department.

Should the cost of the installation of the tap exceed the tap fee, the additional cost will be
borne by the customer.

Other Fees:
Nonrefundable service fee $50.00 per connection
Renters Deposit $150.00 per connection
Service Call Fee $50.00 per service call
Returned Check Service Fee $30.00 per returned check
Reconnection Fee $100.00 per reconnect
Cut Lock Fee $35.00 per cut lock
Tampering Fee (Water Theft) $ 1,000.00 *1st occurrence
$ 3,000.00 *2" gccurrence
Loss of water rights ~ *3™ occurrence
Late Payment Fee 10.0% of water service
Meter Installation Fee $ 150.00 per meter
Developers Engineering Fee Schedule:
Water OR Wastewater
0-50 Lots $150.00 each subdivision
51-100 Lots $175.00 each subdivision
101-500 Lots $225.00 each subdivision
Over 500 Lots $300.00 each subdivision
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Water AND Wastewater

0-50 Lots $225.00 each subdivision
51-100 Lots $250.00 each subdivision
101-500 Lots $400.00 each subdivision
Over 500 Lots $500.00 each subdivision

Commercial Sites: 1 Lot = 1 acre parcel (minimum $150.00 fee)

*Water Theft will result in the Metro Utility Department pressing legal charges against the
customer with the Moore County Sheriff’s Department for all occurrences with no exceptions.

Water Rates for Filling Swimming Pools

Water and Sewer Adjustments

Filling swimming pools by a customer will not accrue a sewer charge for water used to
fill the pool if the customer notifies the office in advance of filling the pool. The customer’s meter
is to be read before and after filling. The charge for reading the meter is $20.00. The sewer charge
will then be adjusted accordingly, and the customer charged for only water used in filling the
swimming pool.

The Utility Does Not Approve Swimming Pools Filled by Fire Departments
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